

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0457, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Facilities and Fleet

Vendor: Elliot Auto Supply Co., Inc. d/b/a Factory Motor Parts, McCook, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) Automotive Parts and Supplies

Contract Value: \$400,000.00

Contract Period: 12/14/2021 - 12/14/2024

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2021 \$10,000.00, FY 2022 \$130,000.00, FY 2023 \$130,000.00, FY 2024 \$130,000.00

Accounts: Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance Service 29275.540275

Contract Number(s): #74000009933 issued under Project #21-FL-159

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final agreement is subject to legal review and approval.

The contract specific Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise goal for this contract was set to zero.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: The Forest Preserves seeks authorization to enter into a contract with Factory Motor Parts, which is an authorized dealer for a wide variety of original equipment manufacturer (OEM) parts and supplies. Fleet mechanics and technicians use these parts for the maintenance of Forest Preserves vehicles and equipment as well as shop equipment and repair bays. Factory Motor Parts has been serving the Forest Preserves' Fleet Department for over five (5) years. Factory Motor Parts has been awarded a contract (#101520-FMP) by the Sourcewell Purchasing Cooperative Program through a competitive bidding process.